LICENSE
NO

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOR DISTRIBUTORS, MEAT BROKERS AND PUBLIC WAREHOUSEMAN

FSD-MIS 216

BUSINESS NAME

CALLISON RANCH BEEF LLC

CHICKEN DEPOT

VOLA EDWARDS

CITY PRODUCE CO INC

DOT FOOD INC

MCLEMORE FARMS

SOUTHWEST FOOD SERVICE
STEPHENSON WHOLESALE CO INC
GUDERIAN PRODUCE CO INC
ASSOCIATED WHOLESALE GROCERY LLC
SYSCO FOOD SERV OF OK INC

G J ALL NATURAL BEEF

T AND D MEATS LLC

BEN E KEITH FOODS

EVERGREEN ENTERPISES

AMERICAN HERITAGE BEEF- RETAIL STORE
AMERICAN HERITAGE BEEF- PLANT

K & G FISH CO

CALVILLITO MEXICAN IMPORTS

MCLANE FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTION, INC.

OKLAHOMA REFRIGERATED SERVICES
BROASTER FOOD SYSTEMS INC
MIDWEST FOOD SERVICES, INC
THOMPSON MEAT COMPANY
UNITED COLD STORAGE INC

VAL'S DISTRIBUTION CO

NW CASH AND CARRY

ADDRESS

22450 STATE HWY 99 S
1753 S MUSKOGEE
509 CARLEY AVE

PO BOX 1471

3411 CYPERT WAY

RT 1 BOX 65

103 S4TH ST.

230S 22ND ST

1830 B ST

5600 S COUNCIL RD
1350 W TECUMSEH

RT 4 BOX 109

801 EAST GLEN JOHNSON
PO BOX 8170

6025 NW 2ND

301 S DEWEY AVE
19974 NSRD 411

2213 SVILLA AVE

3627 NW 23RD ST
1301 SE 89TH ST

4235 S EASTERN AVE
6810 E 40TH ST SUITE B
10076 E 52ND ST

405 S 57TH W AVE
6902 4 EAST PINE

6124 E30THSTN

2319 TEXAS ST

CITY

STONEWALL
TAHLEQUAH
HAILEYVILLE
ARDMORE
ARDMORE
COLONY
DUNCAN
DURANT
ADA

OKC
NORMAN
OKEMAH
OKEMAH
EDMOND
OKC
BARTLESVILLE
NOWATA
OKC

OKC

OKC

OKC

TULSA
TULSA
TULSA
TULSA
TULSA
WOODWARD

ST ZIP
OK 74871
OK 74464
OK 74546
OK 73401
OK 73401
OK 73021
OK 73533
OK 74701
OK 74820
OK 73179
OK 73069
OK 74859
OK 74859
OK 73083
OK 73127
OK 74003
OK 74048
OK 73108
OK 73107
OK 73149
OK 73129
OK 74145
OK 74146
OK 74127
OK 74115
OK 74115
OK 73801

PHONE

580-421-7277
479-790-7775
918-429-5480
580-223-0257
800-218-1448
405-929-7328
580-225-2818
580-920-0110
580-332-1480
913-288-1020
281-758-6362
405-944-5311
918-623-0202
405-753-7877
405-787-2633
918-337-9229
405-522-6119
405-631-2397
405-948-1306
405-632-2224
405-677-9904
918-664-7171
918-665-3663
918-587-5198
918-834-5222
918-835-9987
580-256-3611



100
103
104
105
112
115
118
119
125
127
133
134
135
141
142
143
144
147
148
149
151
152
153
160
164
168
169
170
171
171
173
175
176
177

NO NAME RANCH

T & N WHOLESALE SUPPLY LLC
FRESHPOINT OKLAHOMA

US FOOD SERVICE

HENNINGSEN COLD STORAGE
SKELTON'S NATURAL BEEF
HEARTLAND LLC

COMANCHE BUFFALO

ELAM'S CUSTOM BEEF

FOX WHOLESALE LLC

ROLLIN IN DISTRIBUTING INC
CENTRAL FOODS, LLC DBA THE MEAT COMPANY
HARD ROCK RANCH LLC

CASEY'S GRASS FED ANGUS BEEF
J & O ALL NATURAL BEEF
WICHITA BUFFALO COMPANY LLC
R BAR B FARM LLC

RATH

MDYV SPARTANNASH, LLC
DOUBLE R FARMS, LLC

REAL RANCH

MCLANE MIDWEST INC MCLANE OZARK
RED ROCK PREMIUM BEEF

CONE SHARK RANCH

SNIBBLES GOAT SAUSAGE & MORE
RED TRUCK FARM

FRESH FROM OKLAHOMA

1931 LEGACY RANCH, LLC- ROLFF
CROOKED SHED HOMESTEAD LLC
PANTHER CREEK FARM

TESCH FARM GREEN HOUSE
DRIPPING SPRINGS FARM
ARCADIA FARM LLC

PIGGIN FARMS

46865 HWY 29

1425 SW 29TH ST

3100 N I-35 SERVICE ROAD
10211 N 1-35 SERVICE RD
1000 PAUL MEAD RD

RT 1 BOX 25A

911 1st NW

1SW 11TH ST #210

RT 2 BOX 136-5

2917 SW 125TH ST

2400 NE 4TH

4444 S 70TH E AVE

22501 COUNTY RD 190
43801 S338RD

2714 SOMERSET DRIVE
28580 HWY 37

975 COUNTY STREET 2920
908 E APACHE TRAILRD
1101 SOUTHEAST 59TH ST
39531 TROUSDALE RD
11714 CR 1690

2788 E SAWYER RD

12010 STATE HWY 58
44260 Hwy 29

11808 NE 54TH

16963 CRNS 227

1823 E COTTONWOOD RD
7010 COUNTRY RD 1650
8795 N 220 RD

15414 MERIDIAN AVE
19403 STEVENS RD

22350 W 71ST S

2601 E WILSHIRE

933 COUNTY LINE RD

WYNNEWOOD
OKC

OKC

OKC
STILWELL
TEXHOMA
ARDMORE
LAWTON
NOWATA
OKC
MOORE
TULSA
PERRY
MORRISON
SHAWNEE
HINTON
TUTTLE
APACHE
OKC

ASHER

ROFF
REPUBLIC
HYDRO
WYNNEWOOD
SPENCER
MANITOU
GOLDSBY
ROFF

BEGGS
LINDSAY
TECUMSEH
SAND SPRINGS
OKC
BLANCHARD

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

73098
73119
73111
73131
74960
73949
73401
73501
74048
73170

405-665-4001
405-632-0296
405-763-5961
405-751-4660
918-696-4642
580-545-3689
580-657-2891
580-248-4419
918-519-0715
405-642-5491

73160-85:405-793-1306

74145
73077
73061
74804
73047
73089
73006
73129
74826
74865
65738
73048
73098
73084
73555
73093
74865
74421
73052
74873
74063
73112
73010

918-398-6187
405-762-9112
405-880-4708
405-990-4901
405-542-6015
405-361-1276
580-588-3064
757-858-9300
405-333-2769
580-777-4799
417-832-4061
405-699-2333
405-238-2525
405-409-4714
580-919-0967
405-863-9338
580-456-7850
918-221-6695
405-831-3059
405-227-4137
918-504-8376
405-233-2000
405-300-4011



178
179
181
182
183
184
185
188
190
191
192
193
194
195
198
199
200
201
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

SKYLER'S FARM LLC
HORSEPEN CATTLE CO LLC
PECAN VALLEY RANCH LLC
THE STRAW FAMILY FARM
RANCH CREEK BEEF LLC

GJ ALL NATURAL BEEF
FLYING W LIVESTOCK CO
CRISPIN GRASS-FED BEEF
BLACK COYOTE PRODUCTS
TLC GRASSFED BEEF

HERITAGE FARM AND RANCH LLC

US FOOD, INC
BRUCE SILVEY
WADE MILLER
WINDING PRAIRIE RANCH

TRIANGLE B RANCH INC WAGYU BEEF LLC

CANYON RIDGE FARMS LLC
TRIPLE 7 RANCH LLC
CUTTER FAMILY FARMS
TILDA HENSLEY

FOUR QUARTER CIRCLE RANCH, LLC

FREEDOM ACRES FARM
JEWELED S RANCH
UPTOWN JERKY CO LLC

ROCKING H DEXTER RANCH, LLC

NECKTIE RANCH LLC
ROCKIN HD RANCH
BUCHANAN FARMS
WILD HILL FARM

C&S FARMS

PELMENI PRINCESS

FULL CIRCLE FARMS
CREST DISCOUNT FOODS
HARPER FARM

114040 S 4209 RD

7201 E156THST N

3917 SHERWOOD GREEN LN
HC 61 BOX 16

357750 E 5200 RD

36653 EW 110 RD

31869 N 3960 RD

409 N. 11TH STREET
20421 HWY 72

4301 WEDGEWOOD RD
26432 STATE HWY 58
10211 N 1-35 SERVICE RD
1297 N. COUNCIL ROAD
29102 CR 1190

3610 COUNTY STREET 2880
20309 E COUNTY RD 1110
PO BOX 82

20838 HAPPY CAMP RD
11777 W. COUNTY RD
7818 N 75TH E AVE
34921 S 570 ROAD

2652 OLD HWY 70

301 S 48TH ST

2418 N ROBINSON AVE
14747 SUGARLOAF LANE

11483 SOUTH DOUGLAS AVENUE

15744 ROPERS AVE

23444 OKAY RD

14375 COYOTE DR

29186 OVERSTREET RD
23465S.472 RD

13510 E. 390RD

11224 PARTNERSHIP DRIVE
39318 N 3990 ROAD

EUFAULA
COLLINSVILLE
EDMOND
LENAPAH
MARAMEC
OKEMAH
RAMONA
THOMAS
HASKELL
ENID
LAWTON
OKLAHOMA CITY
CRESCENT
MINCO
NINNEKAH
STIGLER
WELLING
OKMULGEE
CRESCENT
OWASSO
JAY

DURANT
NOBLE

OKC
POTEAU
JENKS
WAYNE
TECUMSEH
ARCADIA
KEOTA
TAHLEQUAH
CLAREMORE
OKLAHOMA CITY
RAMONA

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74432
74021
73034
74042
74045
74859
74061
73669
74436
73703
73507
73131
73028
73059
73067
74462
74471
74447
73028
74055
74346
74701
73068
73103
74953
74037
73095
74873
73007
74941
74464
74017
73131
74061

918-441-4911
918-850-5562
405-503-8880
918-640-4012
918-519-7960
405-590-2822
918-637-1208
580-661-1637
918-752-9416
580-366-9501
580-591-6707
405-475-4676
405-264-3601
405-966-2546
405-320-8916
918-471-5939
918-931-0043
918-697-0418
405-642-9766
918-629-1819
580-364-2404
580-931-7855
405-830-0168
405-513-4192
918-647-6655 OR
918-534-7428/ 91
405-651-6432
405-328-9583
405-706-3453
918-966-3170/ 91
918-822-4176

405-330-8100
918-698-9370/ 91



218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
792
1010
232
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
246
247
249
250
251
253

3F'S FAMILY FARM STORE

MARK JONES

TLC GRASSFED BEEF LLC
TERRITORIAL FOODS INC
BROKEN R RANCH

TREKKER LLC

OUT WEST FARMS LLC

SCOTT CATTLE CO. LLC

FOLLETT FAMILY FARMS LLC
CLAVER CATTLE COMPANY
WORLEY FARM

S & S ALL NATURAL GRASS FED BEEF
LABRAUNDA LLC

SILVER CREEK FARMS

BUDDYS PRODUCE

ROUTE 66 PROVISIONS LLC
SWISHER BEEF CO

RAY'S RABBIT RANCH
RAISED-RITE- POULTRY

R2 WAGYU

CROOKED FORK FARM LLC
ROGER HEAP

CLEAR CREEK CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
K & R BROKEN BAR RANCH
RAINEY'S CUSTOM BUTCHERING INC
SCHMITT LIVESTOCK

REDRIVER PUMPKIN PATCH LLC
GREEN GODDESS FARMS LLC
BENJAMIN LEE BISON, LLC

ROCK CREEK FARMS

4C AG SERVICE LLC
WOODERSON FARMS

SL CATTLE COMPANY
CHILDRESS FAMILY LONGHORNS

426643 HIGHWAY 266
19435 COUNTY ROAD 1525
47241 S CR 271

107091 N 3890 RD

448 COUNTY ROAD 1570
1528 HOLLIDAY DRVIE
50634 S 36300 RD
12215 REUTERRD W
35802 EW 1260

13197 CAMPBELL RD
387 HWY 17

PO BOX 567 S.

1050 S. 4240 RD

21596 WILSON RD

8716 SE 15TH

5030 N MAY AVE #188
20646 E 790 RD

120654 S. CR 4150
10258 EAST 580 RD

121 S. SHEPARD AVENUE
20665 MALONE RD
21838 CR EW 185

11650 W. 400 RD

9104 OK HIGHWAY 22 E
35450 N. 3990 RD
34747 N 4030 RD

21773 COUNTY ROAD EW 192
10465 N. 2120 RD

18851 EAST 1210 RD
1985 N.W. QUANNAH RD
18750 N. E. 122ND ST
1800 N 44TH ST

27190 RENO RD WEST
17864 195TH ST

CHECOTAH
ADA

MENO
HENRYETTA
RUSH SPRINGS
NORMAN
CLEVELAND
EL RENO
SEMINOLE
OVERBROOK
RUSH SPRINGS
COFFEYVILLE
CHELSEA
HENRYETTA
MIDWEST CITY
OKC
KINGFISHER
EUFAULA
KANSAS

EL RENO
TECUMSEH
FREDERICK
HULBERT
KENEFIC
RAMONA
RAMONA
DAVIDSON
FOSS

SAYRE
CACHE
JONES
BLACKWELL
HINTON
PURCELL

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74426
74820
73760
74437
73082
73069
74020
73036
74868
73453
73082
74072
74014
74437
73110
73112
73750
74432
74347
73036
74873
73542
74441

918-843-0041/91:
405-837-7724
580-366-9501/58!
405-209-4222
405-779-3577
405-215-7275
918-358-1023
405-664-1884
405-584-1738/40.
918-520-6854
580-252-9262
620-714-0817 /62
405-226-4652
918-724-6123
405-732-8031
405-826-6690
405-760-2352
918-508-0600
479-228-8717
405-437-6400
405-585-7555
580-770-1415
918-761-4699

74748-45:713-449-7389

74061
74061
73550
73647
73662
73527
73049
74631
73047
73080

918-536-3800
918-331-7747
580-339-6318
580-799-3184
405-831-1174
787-648-4578/ 58
405-760-9050
918-640-7445
405-924-3872
580-768-9395



254
255
256
257
259
261
262
263
264
265
266
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290

DIAMOND 4 CATTLE LLC

JOHN J LIEBI

CRALL FARMS BEEF

NATIVE PASTURES FARM, LLC
HANGIN' K RANCH
POWDERFACE FARM & RANCH
SHIPMAN FARMS

OKFUSKEE MEAT COMPANY
MORNING STAR CATTLE
CARTERS BEEF/ ELECT VAPIN LLC
CLAYTOR FARMS

4B CATTLE COMPANY

CIRCLE H FARMS

MARK THROWER

AHLDEN FARMS
COTTONSTEMM FARM

BC RANCH

SHEPHERD'S CROSS

B4 CATTLE COMPANY

MAGIC EAGLE RANCH
SIXSHOOTER RANCH, LLC
TERRA VENTI FARM, LLC
ADORATION FARMS, LLC, DBA DOGWOOD FARMS
CAROL'S CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
SEMDRUG, LLC DBA SEMINOLE DRUG
HALF POUND FARM, LLC

D BAR BEEF, LLC

DENIS & SHEILA SEEWALD
FOSTER'S FARM FRESH LLC

CEO CATTLE CO, LLC

CURRY CATTLE COMPANY
HILBURN FARMS

R & S CATTLE, LLC

BEACON HILL RANCH

3116 OLD HWY 20 E
19480 E. RENO

9122 n 2410 RD

515 N MORGAN RD

629 E. MISSOURI AVE
24451 RENO WEST
4800 W CANYON RD
855 BANYAN RD

1727 CR 1800

25628 MACTOWN RD
23522 VALLEY VIEW RD
28539 COUNTY RD 1550
9171 N. 68TH W AVE
8805 S. 66TH ST

30155 N 2830RD

3723 E. 56TH

1352 OLD HWY 33 APT A
16792 E. 450RD

809 234TH ST NE

11547 HWY 99A
174405S. 360 RD

400551 W 3950 RD
18435 S. HWY 66 UNIT B
10751 CHISHOLM

1717 N MILT PHILLIPS AVE
508 N 7TH ST

8402 W 540

8010 S. CHOCTAW AVE
101 CHELSEA LANE
7500 NE 102ND ST
100180 HWY 56

41718 EAST COUNTY ROAD 1570
70424 STATE HWY 45
36339 S. 4440 RD

PRYOR
HARRAH
THOMAS
TUTTLE
WALTERS
HINTON
GUTHRIE
OKLMULGEE
CANEY
TECUMSEH
EARLBORO
ALLEN
SPERRY
FAIRMONT
OKARCHE
STILLWATER
CHOUTEAU
CLAREMORE
OKARCHE
EARLSBORO
BOYNTON
COLLINSVILLE
CLAREMORE
PERRY
SEMINOLE
TONKAWA
PRYOR

EL RENO
POCOLA
JONES
OKEMAH
WYNNEWOOD
GOLTRY
VINITA

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74361
73045
73669
73089
73572
73047
73044
74447
67333

918-613-9888
405-397-9979
580-819-0324
405-834-7795
580-512-9452
405-542-7756
405-684-1803
918-710-8933
918-350-5162

74873-20.405-203-0084

74840
74825
74073
73736
73762
74074
74337
74017
73762
74840
74422
74021
74017
73077
74868
74653
74361
73036
74902
73049
74859
73098
73739
74301

405-200-9062-40!

580-421-9213
918-638-8524
580-747-0422
405-368-7656
405-742-7463
918-530-9729
918-342-5911
405-326-1963
405-3030-1142
918-758-8605
918-850-2074
918-637-8875
580-336-8578
405-382-5420
512-466-5648
918-373-4942
405-820-8605
479-883-6515
405-227-6672
918-623-6677
405-238-4505
580-554-0986
918-915-0215



291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325

BERATTO FARMS

ROCKING SP FARMS
BENDING STEEL FARMS, LLC
ROCKIN'D RANCH, LLC
WOODS CATTLE COMPANY
DUNAGAN FARMS

4T RANCH BEEF, LLC

A&R FARM FRESH BEEF

4 KINGS RANCH

OUTLAW CATTLE CO.

JH CATTLE

HANGING DIAMOND R FARMS
ORCUTT FARMS

STEVENS LAND & CATTLE

ZD FARMS

OAK HILL RANCH, LLC

LS ANGUS

MARAK FAMILY FARM
EMERSON CATTLE COMPANY
DOBBS FARM

GRAZELAND & CATTLE, LLC
COLLINS CATTLE INC.

BLT CATTLE CO.

PEARCE LIVESTOCK

HOT IRON STEAKS, LLC
SCOTT DUCK

S &Y BEEF MARKET, LLC
DALE FERGUSON CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
CHEEK RANCH, LLC
CANADIAN VALLEY FARMS
JEREMY HULL

THE FATTED CALF, LLC
GARRETT FAMILY FARM
CROSSOVER CATTLE COMPANY

1395 N. DIXIE HILL RD
9860 OLD NE HWY 33
30045 COUNTY RD 1260
505 N. CIMARRON

18258 E. 1020 RD

8747 E. COUNTY RD 74
820355 S. 3450 RD

474 S.W 12TH AVE

20857 S. 105TH STE
14910 N. 161ST E. AVE
35922 COUNTY RD 490
21356 E. 1380RD

42268 HUGHES RD

48458 CARTER RD

265 COUNTY ROAD 1170
16512 E. 460 RD

16419 S. HWY 74

101873 S. 3440 RD
423084 E 1030 RD

15245 S. 87TH W AVE
9760 CELIA BERRYHILL RD
23333 COUNTY RD EW 180
13146 W. 850 RD

164 SW 4TH

2972 COUNTY STREET 2910
14033 NS 3520

16490 E HWY 20

21444 E. COUNTY ROAD 1670

11101 W. WILSHIRE BLVD
12781 SLAUGHTERVILLE RD
43784 S. COUNTY ROAD 258
94822 N 2495 ROAD

7901 S 638 RD

401190 W. 3000 RD

MILL CREEK
GUTHRIE
VERDEN
YUKON
CHEYENNE
GUTHRIE
AGRA
NORMAN
WEBBERS FALLS
COLLINSVILLE
ALVA

LONE WOLF
ALVA
CARMEN
MINCO
CLAREMORE
MARSHALL
MEEKER
CHECOTAH
SAPULPA
OKMULGEE
CHATTANOOGA
TAHLEQUAH
FAXON
NINNEKAH
KONAWA
CLAREMORE
ELMORE CITY
YUKON
LEXINGTON
CLEO SPRINGS
GEARY
MIAMI
RAMONA

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74856  405-385-1082
73044  405-919-5375
73092 405-320-0458
73099 405-831-8979
73628 580-497-7784
73044  405-821-0562
74824 620-762-0275
73072 405-200-5161
74470 918-773-2153/91.
74021 918-808-6268
73717 580-732-3276
73655 580-530-0157
73717 580-748-0233
73726 580-327-7367
73059 405-255-8483
74017 918-693-0136
73056 580-370-2121
74855 405-650-9304
74426 918-490-0218
74067 918-855-5731
74447 405-255-0670
73528-901580-704-5839
74464 918-704-6928/91.
73540 918-781-3417
73067 405-200-4983
74849-60:580-320-6911
74017 918-645-4223/40.
73433 405-444-0590-40!
73099 405-236-5175
73051 405-708-3033
73729 580-395-0432
73040  405-884-2644
74354  417-388-1127
74061 918-536-4421/40.



326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

THOMPSON CATTLE COMPANY
WILD SPRINGS RANCH LLC
ROCK'N M FARMS

WILLIAMS RANCH BEEF
CORNELL CATTLE DESTINY RANCH
LUNDY CATTLE LLC

GT BEEF LLC

T3 MEATS, LLC

1070 FARMS LLC

HAPPY HEIFER RANCH, LLC
MISSION MONKS, LLC

TUCKER FAMILY BEEF

DJM BRANGUS FARM

RE:FARM/ ZACHARY ABNEY
DOUBLE C RANCH

ROBERT IRVIN

RUSTY BARB CATTLE

GRT RANCH

2R CATTLE COMPANY

STUART RANCH MEAT COMPANY
AA RANCH

ROGER & KIM DAVIS

ROBBIE & BRANDI LEWIS

KWM RANCH, LLC

MARY CLAGG

CROSSBUCK RANCH
THOMASSON CATTLE CO.
BLUBAUGH ANGUS RANCH BEEF, LLC
WHEELER FARMS MEAT MARKET, LLC
OKIE BEEF, LLC

BLACK PRAIRIE BISON

MULLINS FAMILY FARM
HARMAN CATTLE

LONE ROCK RANCH, LLC

19898 S. OLD HWY 2

34999 HWY 7

909 WASHINGTON AVE E
12751 VALLEY

24355 STATE HWY 1

21283 S. 4460 RD

6005 N. 13TH ST

14674 250TH ST

29352 CR 1070

22505 S. HONEYCREEK LANE
1900 W. MACARTHUR ST
17651 E. 1080 RD

39002 130TH ST

184299 N. 2480 RD

6378 E. 213TH ST S

1509 8TH STREET

8390 HWY 270

9139 E 243 STREET SOUTH
12904 STATE HWY 58

9554 N. 2824 RD

57497 SCR 210

9421 US HIGHWAY 70
30070 COUNTY ST 2640
324 COUNTRY STREET 2770
11240 STATE HIGHWAY 74 B
3226 COUNTY STREET 2970
6084 FAIRVIEW RD

107 E. GRAND AVE

733 COUNTY RD 1360

1302 KERR RESEARCH DRIVE
7781 N HWY 81

368520 E. 5500 RD

17489 N. BROADWAY

3707 N. FAIRGROUNDS RD

WARNER
DAVIS
PIEDMONT
RED ROCK
ROFF

AFTON
BRANNON
BLANCHARD
DEER CREEK
CLAREMORE
SHAWNEE
SWEETWATER
BYARS
WALTERS
WARNER
WOODWARD
STUART
PORUM
CANTON
WAURIKA
VICI
WAURIKA
GRACEMONT
MINCO
BLANCHARD
ALEX

DAVIS
TONKAWA
CHICKASHA
ADA
CONCHO
TERLTON
MULHALL
STILLWATER

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74469 918-913-5084
73030-92.580-247-5498
73078  405-630-4009
74651 580-370-0440
74865 580-456-7850
74331 720-745-1719
74632 580-363-6742
73010  405-637-7385
74636 580-532-5202
74019 918-606-9881
74804  405-765-4336
73666-65:580-515-4477/58
74831-76!405-833-6232
73572 503-577-6391
74469 918-990-2926
73801 580-216-3481
74570 918-429-6579
74455 760-978-9641
73724 580-886-5077
73573 580-228-3272
73859 580-334-1851
73573 580-512-7104
73042 405-203-6322
73059 405-306-6307
73010-48:405-613-4855
73002 405-428-0188
73030 580-369-0957
74653 580-628-3660
73018  405-274-1799
74820 580-453-0055
73022 405-422-7459
74081 918-640-9396
73063 405-714-1257
74075 405-620-0846



361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
374
375
376
377
378
379
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
391
392
393
395
396
397
398

TULSA SEAFOOD AND MEATS
BEACH FAMILY FARMS-CODY BEACH
TAILGATE RANCH BEEF

THE BEEF BARN, LLC

4.3 FARMS

ZAC HARREL

PEACH FARMS

SIDWELL FARMS, INC.

OKIE BEEF, LLC #2

AMANDA HALL/ MINI A RANCH
JACKSON ANGUS RANCH
HOFFMAN FAMILY FARMS

55 CATTLE COMPANY LLC

405 QUALITY MEAT, LLC

CORBIN CATTLE/ DEE MAX & KIMMIE CORBIN
BRANDON WILLIS : WILLIS CATTLE COMPANY
LUND FARMS

CUNNINGHAM CATTLE & RANCH
GWT LIVESTOCK

OPEN RANGE ANGUS

9 WEST RANCH BEEF

ROLLAND RANCH BEEF, LLC
BROKEN BOX BEEF

SCAK RANCH

BROKEN J RANCH, LLC

S-4 FARMS, LLC

STEELE FARMS

SIXTH DAY FARMS

STAFFORD CATTLE

FORD LAND & CATTLE, LLC

DJ HORTON FARMS, LLC

DECKER CATTLE COMPANY

ERIC DAVIS

HAPPY TRAILS RANCH, LLC

8620 S. REGENCY DR
21825S.401 W. AVE
16893 S. 337TH E AVE
68411 S. 4710 RD

9212 E. 159THST N
201267 E COUNTY RD 67
914 N. MITCHELL RD

126 S. INDEPENDENCE ST.
1016 S. MISSISSIPPI AVE
20119 E. FARRIS CEMETERY RD
109 EAST MAIN

29701 LATHAM RD

5078 N HWY 81

12102 S. PARK EAST DR
20741 E 1300 RD

24048 COUNTY RD 1260
1300 W.53RD ST S

1831 COUNTY ST. 2750
107 CAMARGO ST

82 COUNTY RD 3011
118345 S. 4100 RD
419486 E. 1030 RD

6401 S. HWY 81

521 S. WESTMINSTER RD
3707 N. FAIRGROUNDS RD
170 COUNTY RD 1610
4619 W. MCMURTRY
1050 E. 2ND #108

48312 W. 171ST ST S.
450122 HWY 64

925 BLUE BIRD TERRACE
4441 SOUTH COUNTY RD 268
8606 E 56TH

449 COUNTY RD 1560

TULSA
BRISTOW
PORTER
WESTVILLE
COLLINSVILLE
VICI
HENNESSEY
ENID

ADA

ATOKA
BOKCHITO
SHADY POINT
MARLOW
PERKINS
SENTINEL
VERDEN
MUSKOGEE
VERDEN
VICI

COPAN
EUFAULA
CHECOTAH
EL RENO
GUTHRIE
STILLWATER
MARLOW
STILLWATER
EDMOND
BRISTOW
VIAN
PURCELL
RINGWOOD
RIPLEY
RUSH SPRINGS

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74131
74010
74454
74965
74021
73859
73742
73701
74820
74525
74726
74956
73055
74059
73664
73092
74401
73092
73859
74022
74432
74426
73036
73044
74075
73055
74075
73034
74010
74962
73080
73768
74062
73082

650-281-6233
918-857-5300
918-231-1948

479-228-0282/91:

970-903-9535
405-368-6134
405-853-5611
580-874-2286
580-453-0055
580-364-6960
580-295-2269
918-647-7987

405-496-1980/40.

405-203-6953

580-302-0984/58

405-201-6012
530-526-8534
405-222-8775
580-216-3472
918-534-6154
918-490-0939
918-348-0944
405-468-5274
405-535-8072
405-714-4498
405-834-6595
405-747-6270
469-358-6319
918-706-0865
918-773-2588
405-990-1251
580-819-1242
405-612-3150
580-678-0895



399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
427
428
429
430
431
432

MIKE & REBECCA WILKERSON
ROCKING TM BRANDED BEEF, LLC
DRAKE FAMILY FARMS, LLC
FRONTIER BEEF

18405 N. COUNTY RD 3350
7325E. 148

7965 W. 510

11250 X ROAD

DOLGENCORP, LLC DBA DOLLAR GENERAL DISTRBUTION 401 GENERAL DR

OATIS OAKS RANCH

CARRIE BROWN

SMITH FARMS QUALITY MEATS
MCGUIRE CATTLE CO.

WORTHY CATTLE COMPANY

ROCKY C RANCH MEATS

GREAT WESTERN TRAIL, LLC

HRS LAND AND CATTLE COMPANY
TIPTON RANCH & TIPTON RANCH MEAT COMPANY
SIMPLY PASTURED ACRES

B & B FAMILY FARM

ROCKY TOP, LLC

MCBRIEN FARMS

THE HUMBLE HIVE HOMESTEAD, LLC
LAFFOON FARMS, LLC

C8 RANCH

A & B FARMS

RAINS CATTLE CO, LLC

THIRD GENERATION LAND & CATTLE, LLC
LONGVIEW FARM

NAULT CATTLE, LLC

HARDCASTLE LAND & CATTLE, LLC
BLACKIJACK BEEF, LLC

BLACKJACK BEEF, LLC #2

SPRING FOREST FARM

R & R CATTLE COMPANY

HALL FARMS

LNL'S RANCH

MAKERS MEAT COMPANY, LLC

1517 AUTUMN CREEK DR
37715 CR 1778

233 KNOXRD

21059 N. COUNTY RD 4500
3986 BANTY RD

81 BIRTCH LANE

9849 N. 2130 RD

321 84TH AVENUE NE
1499 CS 2802

24449 S. 55TH ST E.
1001S. 79TH ST W.

1377 CR 3275

60600 E. 130 RD

329958 E. 900 RD

45601 S. 349 RD

16432 N. 1680 RD

11566 REX SMITH RD
2405 W 116TH ST

1787 E. 118TH ST S
10725 PIONEER

17141 COUNTY RD 1320
19811 STATE HIGHWAY 74 B
30028 COUNTY RD 1180
305 W. MAIN ST

14846 N. 458 RD

16750 E. BRITTON RD
7449 N. MEMORIAL RD
16060 N. 310 RD

27415 N. 4040 RD

STRATFORD
ALLEN
PRYOR

RED ROCK
ARDMORE
EDMOND
COALGATE
PONCA CITY
STIGLER
BENNINGTON
CHOUTEAU
FOSS
NORMAN
POCASSET
PORUM
MUSKOGEE
HAVANA
MIAMI
WELLSTON
PAWNEE
HOLLIS
KINGSTON
PERKINS
MUSKOGEE
PERRY
ANADARKO
WASHINGTON
MINCO
MINCO
HULBERT
JONES
OWASSO
MORRIS
NOWATA

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK 7:
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74872

405-207-7589

74825-81.918-671-8179

74361
74651
73401
73003
74538
74601
74462
74723
74337
73647
73026
73079
74455
74401
67347
74354
74881
74058
73550
73439
74059
74403
73077

918-625-6302
580-670-0105
615-855-4000 EX
405-239-0201
817-937-1449
580-761-6625
918-680-0890
580-775-2345
918-530-0407
580-399-0437
405-360-1716/40.
405-808-5264
469-667-1871/91.
918-616-6695
620-779-1737
918-533-1262
609-306-0088
918-399-7573
580-471-7283/58
580-565-9201
405-880-3084
918-261-1679
405-416-0810

73005-201405-933-2222

73093
73059
73059
74441
73049
74055
74445
74048

405-464-6771/40.
405-345-5860
405-345-5860
918-207-9107
405-249-2078
918-625-6140
918-777-6521
918-948-4026



433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467

SPUR RANCH

REDGATE BEEF

AUSTIN BLENDEN DBA BIGG GRASS BEEF
R & A RANCH

BOWLING FAMILY FARMS
PACKARD POINT RANCH
WITT FARMS

SMOKIN' HOT CATTLE COMPANY
CIRCLE B FARMS

J.F. CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
HOLMAN FARM

"BONZAI" FARM

OSAGE ORANGE FARMS, LLC
THE NIEHUS RANCH

HAYES RANCH

B & K FARMS

PICKETT FARMS, LLC
HACKBERRY RIDGE FARMS
CLEAR CREEK MEATS

3C RANCH

GO FARMS, LLC

EBENEZER BEEF

MCNEFF RANCH, LLC

THUNDER VALLEY RANCH HAY & CATTLE CO

THE MEAT SHACK

GBARC

COWGIRL BEEF LLC

SMITH FARM & CATTLE CO, LLC
WARD FARMS

EVERETT FARMS, LLC
JORGENSEN CATTLE CO.

DEL HABBEN DBS BAR H MEATS
SOUTH PLAINS BEEF

4 CORNERS CATTLE CO, LLC

22892 S.4274 DR

1997 GRANT ST.

6750 EAST KILDARE RD
6616 E. KEETONVILLE RD
19188 COUNTY RD 1180
107234 S. 4806 RD
1595 COUNTY RD 1440
2823 NORTH RIPLEY
15073 HWY 37

13251 DUGAN RD

3717 N 162ND ST.
16301 N INDIAN MERIDIAN
9264 N. 2240 RD

7681 COUNTY RD 378
7300 MEADOW DR
1441 BLANCO RD
336530 E. 870 RD
14101 E. 400RD

5503 W. 660 RD

58300 S. 353 RD

10915 WATERS WELLING WAY
17955 HIGH AVE

12800 S. HWY 4

4303 SE 108TH AVE
30021 S HIGHWAY 2
2244 HWY 77 S.

29034 COUNTY ST 2570
426106 E. 280 RD

503 S. CITY LAKE RD
6101 E. 104TH ST

10 GRAND RD

358200 E 800 RD
205S.4TH ST

336300 E. HWY 105

VINITA
WAYNOKA
NEWKIRK
CLAREMORE
BINGER
MULDROW
NINNEKAH
RIPLEY
MINCO
SAPULPA
GARBER
JONES
ARAPAHO
JAY

DAVIS
MCALESTER
WELLSTON
CLAREMORE
LOCUST GROVE
MARAMEC
EDMOND
PURCELL
MUSTANG
NOBLE
STIGLER
DAVIS

FORT COBB
CHELSEA
STIGLER
PERKINS
MORRISON
DEPEW
SAYRE
CARNEY

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74301 918-256-9910
73860  405-743-7844
74647 580-362-7375
74019 918-342-3886
73009 405-638-0374
74948-46:479-221-6331
73067 405-823-1467
74062 817-559-7641
73059 405-306-9696
74067 918-694-1234
73738 580-370-0312
73049 405-623-0107
73620 785-331-6473
74346 918-837-0459
73030 903-821-5043
74501 918-470-0845
74881 405-627-7217
74017 918-576-1177
74352 918-386-0518
74045-611405-880-0804
73013 405-740-2268
73080  405-249-3046
73064  405-630-0955
73068  405-474-7830
74462 918-686-3110
73030 580-369-8432
73038 619-884-0970
74016 918-798-2727
74462 918-705-1193
74059-37'405-880-5965
73061 918-533-8517
74028  405-642-3519
73662 580-729-6512
74832-48:405-240-2679



468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501

WEATHERS FARMS, LLC
BOX M SUSTAINABLE MEATS, LLC
HUNDRED MILE HOMESTEAD, LLC
RITCHIE LAND & LIVESTOCK
SLAPOUT, LLC

R & R LIVESTOCK FEED, INC.

3J FARMS OK

LARRY MYRICK

COUNTRY SPECIALTY MEATS

R & E RANCH BEEF, LLC

FOUR POINTS FARMS

AKIN RANCH BEEF

BAR G RANCH

CANADIAN CREEK RANCH , LLC
FAR AWAY RANCH, LLC

HAUL'N HOGS, LLC

HEART T FARMS

DOUBLE TINE RANCH

CHANDLER CATTLE CUTS
HILLTOP RANCH & CATTLE, LLC
GRAVES MENU MAKER FOODS
CHAD OTTO

MORRIS FARMS MEAT COMPANY, LLC
CENTRAL BEEF, LLC

BEAVER CREEK BEEF, LLC
ODDS-N-ENDS DECOR

BIGLER FARMS & SERVICES, LLC
EDMONDS EZ ANGUS BEEF
CIRCLE T CATTLE COMPANY
SWEETGRASS LIVESTOCK

T & E FARMS, LLC

ROSS RANCH, LLC

SCOTT YATES

SHEETS FARM

330501 E 940 RD

28230 COUNTY RD 1505
2600S. 67THSTE

1025 QUAIL CREEK DR
162010 E. US 412 HWY
704 S. MAIN ST.

2665 COUNTY ST 2980
355313 E. 760 RD

214 E. 450 RD

3210 HWY 75

4202 N. SANGRE RD
22209 US HWY 70
12104 N MIDWEST BLVD
331881 E. 1060 RD
45291 S. 33800 RD
22718 HOLDEN DR
5269 COUNTY RD 1600
23177 S. 4260 RD
10651 US HWY 177
1716 E. LAKE HELLUMS RD
913 BIG HORN DR.

976 W. FURGUSON AVE
181734 HWY 277

8800 S HWY 77

93236 US HWY 60

129 NORTH BROADWAY

20501 SOUTHERN TRAILS RD

25260 WATTS RD
20085 E. 590 RD
5018 W. 92ND ST
22303 S. 560 RD

31226 W. COUNTY RD 1315

705 CANTER CT
12250 W. RIVERWIND RD

WELLSTON
ALLEN
MUSKOGEE
ENID
SLAPOUT
LEEDEY
BLANCHARD
CUSHING
PRYOR
HOLDENVILLE
STILLWATER
DAVIDSON
JONES
MCLOUD
MORRISON
BLANCHARD
ROFF
VINITA
STRATFORD
ENID
JEFFERSON
PONCA CITY
WALTERS
NOBLE
POND CREEK
GEARY
TECUMSEH
BOYNTON
INOLA
PERKINS
FAIRLAND
KINTA
STILLWATER
TONKAWA

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74181
74825
74403
73703
73848
73654
73010
74023
74361
74848
74075
73530
73049
74851
73061
73010
74865
74301
74872
73701
65109

405-313-4070/40!
214-673-8658
719-352-9631
806-790-3056
580-837-5297
(580) 488-3700
405-596-0492
918-223-6425
918-530-6471
918-894-7948
405-612-5109
580-335-1491 / 5
405-974-0573
405-740-9466
580-307-5970
405-655-9504/40!
580-421-2076/58
918-323-6446/91;
405-742-5112
580-324-9600
573-893-3000

74601-80(580-763-2893

73572
73068
73766

580-450-1025
405-623-2941
580-761-2818

73040-201405-884-1151

74873
74422
74036
74059
74343
74552

405-265-5185
918-759-7644/ 91
918-636-2855/91
719-671-9574
918-801-2596
970-640-3750

74075-131405-334-3161

74653

580-628-1994



502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535

ROCKIN W RANCH
CANADIAN RIVER BISON
RYAN RANCH

BECK RANCH

SUPERNOVA RANCH
BACHMAN FAMILY FARMS, LLC
G-LINE MEATS

LONGHORN ESTATES
GLAZIER FARMS

ORCHARD ROAD FARM
HAMPTON FARM'S BEEF AND PROVISION
PALADIN FARM & CATTLE CO
WISE CHOICE BEEF, LLC
CRUZ CATTLE CO.

RLC FARM

1 FARM POULTRY, LLC

RIVER VALLEY FARMS

LEWIS FAMILY CATTLE
JACOBS FARMS

PHIL CAMPBELL FARMS
MEADOWLARK HILLS FARM
S & S MEATS

6 MILE MEAT MARKET, LLC
LUCKY 7 RANCH, LLC
MANLEY CATTLE CO.

VITA BELLA CATTLE, LLC
NATIVE PASTURES CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
TK LORETT CATTLE FARM
KINCAID FARMS

BERATTO FARMS MC
MURPHY MOUNTAIN RANCH
BRENNON FUSER

CHERUKARA RANCH, LLC DBA TEXOMA BISON CO
MORCOM CATTLE COMPANY DBA COUNTY LINE BEEF

28900 COUNTY RD 1495
47153 HWY 19

2819 EAST 400 RD
19044 NCR 3260

15320 SARA RD SE
108065 JACKSON RD
31395 S. 321ST WEST AVE
362400 E. 5600 RD
6303 E 690 RD

609 E. ORCHARD RD

HC 66 BOX 28

4 NW EAGLE MOUNTAIN RD

17500 S. 600 RD
21588 S. 4450 RD
5300 EAST TOWER RD
13476 E 540 RD
336695 E 920 RD
9024 E. 68TH ST
47539 STATE HWY 11
16611 E COFFEE CREEK RD
740502 S. 3330 RD
726 COUNTY ST 2770
16913 NW 10TH ST
2404 SWEET HOME RD
2202 E. COLEMAN RD
8757 N 387 RD

14335 SE 1150TH AVE
3409 N PRESTON DR
331955 E. HWY 66
1395 N DIXIE HILLRD
10302 S 436

51801 E 225 RD

6401 SW LEE BLVD
272098 GATLIN RD

ALLEN
STRATFORD
OOLOGAH
PAULS VALLEY
PIEDMONT
DEER CREEK
BRISTOW
JENNINGS
LOYAL
COLCORD
PROCTOR
LAWTON
FAIRLAND
VINITA
PONCA CITY
SALINA
WELLSTON
STILLWATER
ALVA

LUTHER
PERKINS
MINCO

EL RENO
BROKEN BOW
PONCA CITY
LOCUST GROVE
TALIHINA
OKC
WELLSTON
MILL CREEK
LOCUST GROVE
AFTON
LAWTON
DUNCAN

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74825
74872

580-272-3030
580-759-3605

74053-461918-760-0438

73075
73078
74636
74010
74038
73756
74338
74457
73507
74343
74301
74604
74365
74881
74074
73717
73054
74059
73059
73036
74728
74604
74352
74571
73099
74881
74856
74352
74331
73505
73533

405-926-7070
405-568-6599
580-440-0270
918-807-0171
936-577-6129
405-368-7051
479-238-5672
479-684-9725
580-695-6975
260-609-0592
918-937-3460
580-716-4572
918-346-9072
405-694-7965
918-617-0074
620-491-3450
405-531-7573
405-513-1875
405-417-2361

405-640-0619/ 4C
435-590-1979 / 5t

405-669-5624
918-316-3609
918-649-7049
405-919-2903
405-229-8445

940-315-1267
918-257-2824
832-248-4062
405-626-7673



536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570

CAROUSEL FARMS

JIMMY MITCHELL FARMS

S & M CATTLE

MILL IRON BEEF

ROLLING B RANCH

PEARCY ANGUS BEEF OF OKLAHOMA
CORNERSTONE FREE RANGE PASTURES
OLDE OAK GLEN LLC

CUNNINGHAM RANCHES BEEF

C AND F FARMS

HAT CREEK CATTLE RANCH LLC
BERTRAND LONGHORN BEEF & CATTLE CO
MCKINNEY CATTLE CO

BRAINARD BEEF

GARRETT JACKSON

KENNEDY CATTLE

FLYING L RANCH AND SERVICES, LLC
BARNHART ANGUS CATTLE RANCH
ANGUS VALLEY THE FEED DOCK
MAPPES FARMS MEAT MARKET
FANCY L CATTLE CO.

OKLAHOMA A BEEF MARKET, LLC
CHLOE'S CATTLE COMPANY
BLOODLINE, LLC

A & M PANHANDLE BEEF PARTNERS, LLC
GREAT WESTERN TRAIL ENTERPRISES, LLC
PRAIRIE ROAD FOODS

FRONTIER COUNTRY BISON CO, LLC
ARROWHEAD BISON RANCH, LLC
KRIVANEK CATTLE COMPANY

LON M JACKSON

SPLIT PINE RANCH

WALLACE FARM & RANCH

TSK RANCH

2839 N 106 LANE

954 COUNTY ROAD

9809 S ANDERSON RD
RRBOX411B

74180 SOUTH 270TH ROAD
414 NORTH CHURCH ST
29717 E56TH ST

3417414 E 810 RD

5538 S 448 RD

11975 E KAY STREET
17237 CR 3760

2460 COUNTY ROAD 1250
1409 E 8TH ST

4100 N. HIGHWAY 132
930801 S. 3350 RD.

1452 COUNTY STREET 2910
9711 NORTH 2370 ROAD
15251 S 140TH ST

36846 STATE HWY 9

3901 E. FRANKLIN RD
11900 WOODCREST DRIVE

15889 NORTH CLEAR CREEK RD

1005 STONEBRIAR TRAIL
2443 HWY 177 N
10442 N STATE HWY 23

18767 COUNTY ROAD NS 220

268454 E 780 RD

13138 US HWY 281

719 COUNTY STREET 2870
2100 E SW 59TH ST

2810 W 201ST STREET
3080 BANYAN RD

41745 BETHEL RD

44173 DRUMMOND RD

KAW CITY
MINCO
OKC
HENRYETTA
WAGONER
HYDRO
YALE
TRYON
ROSE
CLAREMORE
COALGATE
BLANCHARD
CUSHING
ENID
WELLSTON
TUTTLE
WEATHERFORD
BILLINGS
WEWOKA
NORMAN
GUTHRIE
HULBERT
KINGFISHER
SULPHUR
BEAVER
FREDERICK
OMEGA
CARMEN
TUTTLE
MUSTANG
MOUNDS
OKMULGEE
WANETTE
WANETTE

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74641
73059
73165
74437
74467
73048
74085
74875
74364
74017
74538
73010
74023
73703
74881
73089
73096
74630
74884
73026
73044
74441
73750
73086
73932
73542
73764
73726
73089
73064
74047
74447
74878
74878

580-362-2768
405-320-0884
405-902-4108
918-607-9803
918-671-4024
405-545-0291
918-407-8563
405-414-2029
918-629-9382
918-549-1378
580-665-6657
405-973-4727
304-549-2490
580-761-7780
405-520-4735
405-850-9847
580-819-1365

580-320-2924
405-476-6417
580-571-5565
918-457-8222
405-538-9590
580-465-8209
580-461-3768
580-216-3472
405-538-9294
701-500-4191

405-420-1169
918-734-1585

918-639-1701 OR

405-630-6644
405-306-9508



571
572
573
574
575
576
577
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605

BLACK STAR CATTLE CO

RUSTY SPUR BOUTIQUE & FEED
MCDONALD FARMS

MEHAN CATTLE COMPANY
GRAHAM ACRES, LLC

ONE SIXTY PROCESSING, LLC
BUTLER RANCH

WHITMORE FARMS, LLC

4 M RANCH

HIGH POINTS RANCH

2 FAMILY FARMS

TRIPLE L RANCH

FAIRVIEW FARM AND RANCH, LLC
OFF-GRID ORGANICS

EVANS RED DIRT FARMS

WEST POINT BEEF & CATTLE, LLC
EOK CATTLE CO, LLC

ROUTE 66 MEAT PROCESSING
EVERGREEN FARMS

CIRCLE 71 MEATS

WAR WAGON CATTLE CO.
KIRKES BLACK ANGUS RANCH
LIBERTY BOTTOM FARMS
SPRING FED FAMILY FARMS
RED STICK RANCH

GARY FISHER

LYNETTA FISHER

CALVIN & TANYA TAYLOR
CROSSED ARROWS RANCH, LLC
SAVANNAH BELLE FARMS

THE MEAT SHACK

GRAZE JERKY

CARVER FARMS

BF PRODUCTS, LLC

254717 E 750 RD

9023 USHWY 69 S

61606 N 2070 RD

7809 E 68TH

386 N 4295

7160 N BRYAN RD

8394 NS 4095 RD

11301 S. REDLAND RD
2167 N 3745 RD

51857 S630RD

27059 WHISPERING OAK DR
8687 NW MCADOO RD
915 E STATERD

223437 EAST 610 ROAD
2209 VALLEY VIEW RD
5900 N WEST POINT ROAD
98657 S 4750 RD

102 VENTURE RD

51866 S COUNTY RD 201
505 NW 3RD ST

61957 E 5200 RD

445153 E 1650 RD

4955 PEANUT TRAILS
12515 S 417TH WEST AVE
12904 E 590 RD

20216 E 660 RD

7110 HWY 82A

22361 STICK ROSS MTN RD
178740 N 3000 RD

64326 S 4680 RD

30021 AS HWY 2

50432 E. COUNTY RD 1520
4227 VALLEY VISTA ST
14720 E 68TH ST

WATONGA
SAVANNA
VICI
STILLWATER
PRYOR
SHAWNEE
WANN
COYLE
WETUMKA
COLCORD
BLANCHARD
LAKE CITY
FAIRVIEW
SEILING
WEATHERFORD
GLENCO
MULDROW
SAYRE
WOODWARD
MINCO
JENNINGS
TUSKAHOMA
HENDRIX
BRISTOW
INOLA
TAHLEQUAH
TAHLEQUAH
TAHLEQUAH
DUNCAN
WATTS
STIGLER
STRATFORD
NORMAN
CUSHING

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

73772
74565
73859
74074
74361
74804
74083
73027
74883
74338
73010
67071
73737
73663
73096
74032
74948
73662
73801
73059
74038
74574
74741
74010
74036
74464
74464
74464
73533
74964
74462
74872
73072
74023

469-338-1554
918-424-5467
225-324-5347

405-742-6499 OR

918-694-3894
405-501-0422
918-214-2471
405-850-3899
918-639-4462
425-417-4978
405-248-7585
620-247-6450
580-227-2773
580-940-0480
405-568-1083
580-669-2534
479-651-9707
580-729-1030
580-2569-4594
405-406-5235
918-421-0774
918-465-7830
903-819-1977
918-691-5675
918-694-0466
918-316-6817
918-316-6817
918-453-8476
580-444-3541
417-342-1380
918-686-3110
405-740-2067
405-570-2964
918-809-2963



606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639

CHOCTAW RANCHES (CHOCTAW NATION OF OKLAHOM/ 1802 CHUKKA HINA

MIDWAY FARMS OKLAHOMA
COATS FAMILY BEEF

THE FARMHOUSE AT ADDIELEE
L & L FARMS

DILDAY RANCH

CROSS CREEK RANCH

JACOBUS F JONKER DBA JONKER & SONS

HENRY FAMILY FARMS, LLC

FORT WORTH MEAT PACKERS, LLC
THE WILD JENNYS, LLC

DJ'S RENTALS & SALES, INC

KROLL LIVESTOCK

T. DEAN CATTLE COMPANY
GRAZING CATTLE CO

BARGER LAMBS

HEINZEROTH CATTLE COMPANY
MINERAL SPRINGS HOMESTEAD
CASWELL CATTLE CO
MCCUTCHEN'S CATTLE CALL RANCH
ROCKY C ACRES

BARNHART RANCH & CATTLE, LLC
RED FEATHER FARMS

CLOVE 'N HOOF RANCH

THORN CREEK CANYON GOATS, LLC
FIRST CAPITAL MEATS

JENA JONES LAND & CATTLE
CROSS G FARMS, LLC

4-T BEEF AND CATTLE CO

MILLER FAMILY CATTLE

OKIE BEEF AND PORK, CCP

DAVID MANTOOTH

MARTIN FAMILY BEEF

RED HILL QUAIL

349908 E 840 RD

35210 HWY 39 E

471185 E 723 RD

1906 SE BISHOP RD
24671 N COUNTY ROAD 3330
18962 S 461ST E AVE
28491 CR 1090

377 COUNTY ROAD 2780
3801 N GROVE

1101 S CHESTNUT ST
911 S MAIN ST

6501 N CHAMPLIN RD
22517 E CR 1560

4300 N SOONER ROAD
1724 S OAKGROVE RD
15544 HIGHWAY 54

100 N MAIN ST

55750 E 340 RD

427912 E 1068 RD
12015 N WEBSTER RD
1421 S OVERLOOK DR
8041 BRATTON ROAD
5630 S 273RD E AVE

147 COUNTY ROAD 1170
2408 S MIDWEST BLVD
423 NORTH GRAND
14442 WEST COUNTY ROAD 71
695 COUNTY ROAD 1220
55287 S560RD

322 NE 2ND ST

10494 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
30690 RIVER RD

194564 N 4200 RD

DURANT
STROUD
KONAWA
WESTVILLE
LAWTON
WYNNEWOOD
PORTER
DEER CREEK
NINNEKAH
FORT WORTH
BRISTOW

ELK CITY
GARBER
MAYSVILLE

OKLAHOMA CITY

CURLING

MOUNTAIN PARK

MULDROW
JAY
CHECOTAH
TAHLEQUAH
SAPULPA
TULSA

BROKEN ARROW

MINCO
GUTHRIE
CRESCENT
CRESCENT
POCASSET
ROSE

OKLAHOMA CITY

LINDSAY
WHITESBORO
ANTLERS

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
X
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74702
74079
74849
74965
73501
73098
74454
74636
73067
76106
74010
73644
73738
73057
73141
74023
73559
74948
74346
74426
74464
74066
74126
74014
73059
73044
73028
73028
73079
74364
73104
73052
74577
74523

580-642-8588
541-771-7484
405-584-2258
918-930-0077
434-401-2029
559-359-1846
501-428-4747
580-395-0874
405-269-6007
817-381-2138
512-527-4757
580-225-1400
580-761-0603
405-207-6921
303-877-5013
405-614-5967
580-284-1911
918-900-4452
918-314-0604
918-843-0543
515-468-0586
918-271-0008
918-633-5442
918-639-9150
918-859-8104
405-338-2408
580-370-1705
405-205-1486
405-320-3909
918-868-7189
405-431-9141
405-756-7593
918-413-5894
580-740-2247



640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674

KINGSBURY LAND AND CATTLE, LLC

RT 66 FARMS

RUNNIN' RAGGED RANCH LLC

LEITNER FARMS

RICHARDSON'S JACK HOLLOW RANGE

7R CATTLE CO, LLC

CHEROKEE NATION MEAT PROCESSING, LLC
HERMAN FARMS

BEAU ADDISON

KEITH HAILEY

GLASGOW FARM

SEVEN OAKS MEAT PROCESSING, LLC
W-2 RANCH

D & D MEAT PROCESSING

KLECKA FAMILY FARMS

SARA'S BEEF

D & E ANGUS RANCH

BRYANT CATTLE COMPANY

DOBBINS FARM

7 MILE PROCESSING AND CATTLE CO, LLC
PRICHARD FARM

THE HAPPY COW FARM AND RANCH

THE BUTCHER BLOCK CUSTOM MEAT PROCESSING
5TH AVENUE PROCESSING & CATTLE CO
ROUNDS CATTLE COMPANY RANCH RAISED BEEF
MERIDIAN LAND & CATTLE, LLC

FLYING D BEEF

RAMMING CATTLE COMPANY
AUGUSTINE ACRES, LLC

ARRINGTON CATTLE

RED PLAINS GRAND BUTCHERY

BEDLAM RANCH

WILD CANYON FARMS, LLC

DOUBLE Z CATTLE

359052 E 1060 RD
334621 E 900 RD

1744 COUNTY ROAD 1340
24122 E 1260

366 COUNTY RD 1260
630 COUNTY STREET 2760
13500 HWY 51

40775 W 231ST ST S
24995 COUNTY RD 3 DRIVE
17653 100TH STREET
2984 COUNTY ST 2770
106732 S 4650 RD
436119 E 1655 RD

27407 CR 1470

19502 E 151ST ST SOUTH
964 FAIRGROUND LOOP
35040 MIDWAY RD
208773 E 680 RD

1945 E COLEMAN RD

181 COUNTY ROAD 1180
2924 PRICHARD DRIVE
23629 100TH STREET
20792 E 1095 RD

5N 5TH AVENUE BOX 8
704 S MAIN ST

10025 N INDIAN MERIDIAN RD

28200 COUNTY ROAD 40

15848 N COUNTY ROAD 3040

22965 NS 421 RD
1137 W CR 67

1200 TEXAS AVE

202 W 9TH ST

24394 NE SPENCER RD
2151 164TH ST NE

PADEN
WELLSTON
CHICKASHA

MOUNTAIN VIEW

POCASSET
MINCO
TAHLEQUAH
BRISTOW
STONEWALL
LINDSAY
CHICKASHA
SALLISAW
TUSKAHOMA
ALLEN

BROKEN ARROW

VINITA
POTEAU
CAMARGO
PONCA CITY
MINCO
DUNCAN
MAYSVILLE
CANUTE
STERLING
LEEDEY
JONES
ORLANDO
LINDSAY
NOWATA
MALLHALL
COMANCHE
WELEETKA
FLETCHER
OKARCHE

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74860
74881
73018
73062
73079
73059
74464
74010
74871
73052
73018
74955
74574
74825
74014
74301
74953
73835
74604
73059
73533
73057
73626
73567
73654
73049
73073
73052
74048
73063
73529
74880
73541
73762

405-234-6470
678-938-9406
405-606-5030
580-774-7675
405-320-2592
405-426-9238
918-207-3688
918-269-5141
970-210-6612
405-207-7228
405-248-2600
918-235-1309
918-429-8793
580-967-6472
918-928-5972
918-244-7084
918-658-8471
580-254-1175
580-670-0382
405-426-2569
580-641-1522
405-596-0502
580-339-1937
580-365-4460
580-488-3700
405-640-2332
405-640-4382
405-756-6046
605-430-7130
580-761-1622
580-439-5670
918-237-6634
580-471-8283
405-388-8874



675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708

HAT CREEK CATTLE COMPANY
NITSCHKE NATURAL BEEF, LLC

CROSS RIDGE CONSULTING DBA S & L LIVESTOCK

GRAND CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
TEXOMA BEEF

SEMCO MEAT PROCESSING
DURBINSHIRE, LLC

GILLEY-FARM

WAHLER FARM, LLC

RUSH CREEK FEEDERS

TURKEY KNOB CATTLE COMPANY, LLC
BAR 7 RANCH

MC RANCH

LOST CREEK FARMS AND MEATS LLC
LOST CREEK FARMS AND MEATS LLC #2
HEDGES AG SERVICE

BRAE RANCH

SHELTER CREEK CATTLE COMPANY
WILD COUNTRY MEATS

HOLLER HILLS RANCH & CATTLE CO, LLC
SIDWELL DISTRIBUTION

V5 BEEF SALES

THE HOMESTEAD AT 'POSSUM JUNCTION
WHITE OAK RANCH, PORK AND BEEF
C & H FARMS

TEN BEARS SUSTAINABLE FARMS, LLC
1931 LEGACY RANCH, LLC

1931 LEGACY RANCH, LLC- MOBILE
HEARTLAND

WESSELS FARM

ZBARZ

PROS FAMILY FARM

AA RANCH

ROCHAT FARMS, LLC

37636 CR 1690

12390 N 2800 RD

184511 N 2740 RD

316 OLD HWY 20 E

815N 4380RD

134 N BROADWAY ST

7554 E 141 RD

12830 INDIAN MERIDIAN RD
30727 N 2960 RD

27561 E CR 1590

2854 E MAPLE RD

14105 WILL SAMPSON RD
23770 E111THST S

18045 COUNTY ROAD 1300
18045 COUNTY ROAD 1300
1202 US 270

225568 E 630 RD

8289 E 243RD ST S

300 SOUTH BROADWAY
68946 SOUTH 4710 RD
3101 S VAN BUREN ST
24422 E 1000 RD

11061 E 410

609 S VICTORIA ST

35608 WILDHORSE ROAD
23996 S KEETONVILLE RD
110 EAST MAIN

MOBILE UNIT

27710 E 19TH

5205 UTE BLUFF

508 SOUTH 3RD ST

14650 W 23RD ST. SO

4298 COUNTY STREET 2980
9799 NORTHWOOD DRIVE

COALGATE
WAURIKA
COMANCHE
PRYOR

FORT TOWSON
KONAWA
ATWOOD
PAOLI
CASHION
PAULS VALLEY
WASHINGTON
BEGGS

BROKEN ARROW

GRACEMONT
GRACEMONT
SEILING
SEILING
PORUM
CLEVELAND
WESTVILLE
ENID
WEATHERFORD
STRANG
NOWATA
WISTER
CLAREMORE
ADA

ROFF

YALE
BILLINGS
MEDFORD
HASKELL
LINDSAY
LEXINGTON

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

74538
73573
73055
74361
74735
74849
74827
73074
73016
73075
73093
74421
74014
73042
73042
73663
73663
74455
74020
74965
73703
73096
74367
74048
74966
74019
74820
74865
74085
74630
73759
74436
73052
73051

580-665-6657
214-207-5573
580-475-6873
720-937-6863
903-249-4231
580-925-6060
972-814-5420
405-268-2342
405-546-9254
405-640-2172
405-826-5988
319-640-1471
918-606-8699
405-933-3139
405-933-3139
580-922-4478
580-922-5630
918-484-5333
918-885-6758
479-530-0981
580-237-1040
580-816-0410
918-532-6855
918-894-3722
918-721-2939
559-765-8049
580-599-1234
580-320-7073
918-399-0516
580-603-1668
580-395-2718
720-384-6195
405-428-2963
405-496-7420



709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729

WANGER CATTLE COMPANY
DAWSON FARMS

MORNING VIEW FARM
TOLEDOTH ACRES, LLC

6 M FARMS & BAKERY
ZACHARY AND ALYSSA ALLEN
RESOLUTE CATTLE COMPANY
ROWDY RED RANCH
HOWARD SOUTHDOWNS
HAPPY HOG HOMESTEAD
TRIPLE HEART CATTLE, LLC
LISTER RANCH, LLC

SCOTT MITCHELL

PRIME PORK

CROWN T HOMESTEAD

NATURE'S COMEBACK BISON RANCH

WILLOWBEND RANCH

BAKER CATTLE CO

ROCKING H BEEF

ACORN MEADOW FARM, LLC
KIRBY LAND AND CATTLE, LLC

187374 E COUNTY RD 35
21120 EW 28 RD

515 S COTTINGHAM

20 NE 434 TRAIL

16444 S 4420 RD

7234 DOGWOOD RD
10470 N 100 ROAD
20907 E. FOX DRIVE
1071 E.CR 64

10550 N. PERRY RD
22651 180TH ST

4300 COUNTY STREET 2980
24147 S. 449TH W. AVE.
12600 SW 89TH ST
403838 W 3800 RD
20878 HIGHWAY 169
4233 W 88THST N
18606 E 1050 RD

10149 W CR 1170
103037 N 3610 RD

311 ROSEROCK DR

FARGO
CHELSEA
COYLE
SPAVINAW
BLUEJACKET
ARDMORE
BEGGS
COVINGTON
MULHALL
STIGLER
LEXINGTON
LINDSAY
DEPEW
MUSTANG
TALALA
NOWATA
SPERRY
CHEYENNE
STIGLER
PADEN
NORMAN

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

73840
74016
73027
74366
74333
73401
74421
73730
73063
74462
74878
73052
74028
73064
74080
74048
74073
73628
74462
74860
73026

580-334-9271
918-519-6032
405-778-5080
918-260-1504
918-541-4466
580-490-1321
918-557-0364
580-747-6690
405-564-3893
918-471-8578
405-383-2415
580-210-9910
580-819-0810
405-290-8954
918-927-0079
814-590-6955
918-607-5058
580-374-7969
918-857-0281
405-593-7447
405-360-5656



